ORDINANCE NO. 77-91

AN ORDINANCE TRANSFERRING APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN DEPARTMENT IN THE GENERAL FUND OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA.

SECTION 1. Be it ordained by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, that the City Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budget, to-wit: GENERAL FUND

Legal Department

From:21Communication and Transportation\$75.0055Subscriptions and Dues165.00To:26Contractual Services-Work Study\$240.00

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 17 day of MINMIN , 1977.

Thomas O Middleton, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTES Karol Clerk Citv

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 10 day of M_{MM} , 1977, at the hour of $\underline{9}$ o'clock $\underline{2}$.m.

Connors, Deputy City Nora/ Clerk SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon the 18day of

1977, at the hour of <u></u>o'clock<u></u>.m.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayo City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS ORDINANCE NO. 77-91 BUDGET TRANSFER

This Ordinance allows the Legal Department to meet obligations which constitute a change of original budget plans for 1977 through appropriations transfer to that a special appropriation will not be necessary. I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE # 77-91BE INTRODUCED AND READ FOR FIRST READING BY TITLE ONLY AT THE COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON 13.77